
ftijua

Brazil Universidade Estadual Paulista 97

Brazil Universidade Estadual Paulista 97

Brazil Universidade Federal do Parana 106

Brazil Universidade Federal do Parana 106

Canada Georgian College 152

Canada Georgian College 152

Canada Langara College 46

Canada Mount Royal University 43

Canada Mount Royal University 43

Canada Selkirk College 90

Canada Selkirk College 90

Selkirk college

Canada Selkirk College 90

Canada University of Regina 75

Canada University of Regina 75

Canada University of the Fraser Valley

Germany University of Potsdam 159

Germany University of Potsdam 159

South Korea Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 109

South Korea Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 109

South Korea Hankuk University of Foreign Studies 109

South Korea Hanyang University (ERICA Campus) 125

South Korea Hanyang University (ERICA Campus) 144

Taiwan MingDao University 139

Taiwan MingDao University 139

United States Dominican University of California

United States Eastern New Mexico University 5

United States Eastern New Mexico University 5

United States Lenoir-Rhyne University 86

United States Lenoir-Rhyne University 86

United States Lyon College 102

United States Lyon College 102

United States Lyon College 102

United States Methodist University

United States Methodist University

United States Methodist University 103

United States New Mexico State University 61

United States New Mexico State University

United States New Mexico State University 61

United States University of Texas at El Paso 8

United States University of Texas at El Paso 8

United States University of the Incarnate Word 8

United States West Virginia University 135

United States Western New Mexico University 137

United States Western New Mexico University 137

United Kingdom University for the Creative Arts

Country Institution Institution ID



Argentina Universidad Nacional de Quilmes 110

Argentina Universidad Nacional de Quilmes 110

Argentina Universidad Nacional del Nordeste 134

Argentina Universidad Nacional del Nordeste 134

Bolivia Universidad del Valle 127

Bolivia Universidad Católica Boliviana "San Pablo" 162

Chile Universidad de Santiago de Chile 92

Chile Universidad de Santiago de Chile 92

Chile Universidad de Santiago de Chile 92

Chile Universidad San Sebastián

Chile Universidad San Sebastián

Colombia Fundación Universitaria Navarra - UNINAVARRA 161

Colombia Pontificia Universidad Javeriana 84

Colombia Pontificia Universidad Javeriana 84

Colombia Pontificia Universidad Javeriana 84

Colombia Universidad del Norte 95

Colombia Universidad del Norte 95

Colombia Universidad del Norte 95

Colombia Universidad Simón Bolívar 95

Colombia Universidad Simón Bolívar 95

Colombia Universidad Simón Bolívar 95

Dominican Republic Instituto Tecnológico de Santo Domingo 120

Ecuador Universidad Ecotec 124

Ecuador Universidad Técnica Particular de Loja 156

México Benemérita Universidad Autónoma de Puebla 68

México CETYS Universidad 64

México Instituto de Estudios Superiores de Tamaulipas 7

México Instituto Politécnico Nacional 119

México Instituto Politécnico Nacional 119

México Instituto Tecnológico de Sonora 47

México Instituto Tecnológico de Sonora 47

México Instituto Tecnológico de Sonora 47

México ITESO 142

México ITESO 142

México Universidad Anáhuac Cancún

México Universidad Anáhuac Cancún

México Universidad Anáhuac Cancún

México Universidad Anáhuac Mayab 50

México Universidad Anáhuac Mayab 50

México Universidad Anáhuac Mayab 50

México Universidad Anáhuac México 33

México Universidad Anáhuac México 33

México Universidad Anáhuac Oaxaca

México Universidad Anáhuac Oaxaca

México Universidad Anáhuac Puebla 155

México Universidad Anáhuac Querétaro 153

México Universidad Anáhuac Querétaro 153

México Universidad Anáhuac Xalapa 131



México Universidad Anáhuac Xalapa 131

México Universidad Autónoma de Aguascalientes 101

México Universidad Autónoma de Aguascalientes 101

México Universidad Autónoma de Baja California 28

México Universidad Autónoma de Baja California 28

México Universidad Autónoma de Baja California 28

México Universidad Autónoma de Chiapas 122

México Universidad Autónoma de Chiapas 122

México Universidad Autónoma de Chihuahua 13

México Universidad Autónoma de Ciudad Juárez

México Universidad Autónoma de Ciudad Juárez 37

México Universidad de Colima 157

México Universidad de Colima 157

México Universidad Autónoma de Coahuila 16

México Universidad Autónoma de Coahuila 16

México Universidad Autónoma de Guadalajara

México Universidad Autónoma de Guadalajara

México Universidad Autónoma de Guadalajara

México Universidad Autónoma de Guadalajara

México Universidad Autónoma de Guerrero 163

México Universidad Autónoma de La Laguna

Universidad Autónoma de La Laguna

México Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León 40

México Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León 40

México Universidad Autónoma de Nuevo León 40

México Universidad Autónoma de Occidente 40

México Universidad Autónoma de Occidente 40

México Universidad Autónoma de San Luis Potosí 32

México Universidad Autónoma de San Luis Potosí 32

México Universidad Autónoma de Sinaloa 93

México Universidad Autónoma de Sinaloa 93

México Universidad Autónoma de Sinaloa 93

México Universidad Autónoma de Sinaloa 93

México Universidad Autónoma de Tamaulipas 138

México Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Hidalgo

México Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Hidalgo

México Universidad Autónoma del Estado de Hidalgo

México Universidad Americana del Noreste 59

México Universidad Autónoma Metropolitana 85

México Universidad de Guadalajara 23

México Universidad de Guadalajara 23

México Universidad de Monterrey 54

México Universidad de Monterrey 54

México Universidad Autonoma del Estado de Quintana Roo 53

México Universidad de Sonora 26

México Universidad de Sonora 26

México Universidad de Sonora 26

México Universidad de Tijuana 158



México Universidad del Caribe 117

México Universidad del Caribe 117

México Universidad del Caribe 117

México Universidad del Noreste 66

México Universidad del Pedregal 71

México Universidad del Valle de Puebla 130

México Universidad Estatal de Sonora 51

México Universidad Estatal de Sonora 51

México Universidad Iberoamericana - Ciudad de México 35

México Universidad Iberoamericana - Ciudad de México 35

México Universidad Iberoamericana - Ciudad de México 35

México Universidad Kino 133

México Universidad La Salle - México 14

México Universidad La Salle - México 14

México Universidad Latina de América 74

México Universidad Marista de Mérida 136

México Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México 34

México Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México 34

México Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México 34

México Universidad Nacional Autónoma de México 34

México Universidad Politecnica Metropolitana de Hidalgo 146

México Universidad Popular Autónoma del Estado de Puebla (UPAEP) 42

México Universidad Vasco de Quiroga 76

México Universidad Vasco de Quiroga 76

México Universidad Veracruzana 19

México Universidad Veracruzana 19

México Universidad Xochicalco 148

México Universidad Xochicalco 148

Mexico Universdiad Regional del Sureste

Mexico Universidad Autonoma del Estado de Quintana Roo

Peru Universidad Peruana de Ciencias

Spain Universidad de Oviedo 112

Spain Universidad de Oviedo

Spain Universidad de Oviedo 112



Incoming Students

Incoming Students

Incoming Students Sandrigo de Gaspari

Outgoing Students João Rafael

Both Incoming and Outgoing Joanne Foxton

Both Incoming and Outgoing Thea Jones

Both Incoming and Outgoing Valerie Peters

Outgoing Students Jessica Mossiere

Incoming Students Vanessa Jarmuske

Incoming Students

Incoming Students Elizabeth Li

Both Incoming and Outgoing Virginia Vargas

Both Incoming and Outgoing Danny Beatty

Incoming Students Jennifer Matheson

Both Incoming and Outgoing Anna Sorensen

Both Incoming and Outgoing

Incoming Students Ute Minckert

Outgoing Students Larisa Subašić

Outgoing Students Jimmy Jeon

Incoming Students William Stewart

Incoming Students Byunghyuk Kim

Outgoing Students Jeongyoon Kim

Incoming Students Yoorhi Choi

Both Incoming and Outgoing Ya-Po Shiao

Both Incoming and Outgoing Beatrice Lai

Both Incoming and Outgoing Vaolele Stawiarski

Both Incoming and Outgoing Suzanne Balch-Lindsay

Both Incoming and Outgoing Mei Reeder

Both Incoming and Outgoing Laura Dobson

Both Incoming and Outgoing Brittany Marinelli

Incoming Students Matthew Crisman

Incoming Students Joni Bube

Outgoing Students Joseph Macade

Both Incoming and Outgoing Minnu Paul

Incoming Students Olga Booth

Outgoing Students Brian McDowell

Outgoing Students Marcela Monger

Both Incoming and Outgoing Sanchez Bethanie

Both Incoming and Outgoing Erica Nikolaisen

Both Incoming and Outgoing Dania Brandford-Calvo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Judy Moore

Both Incoming and Outgoing Javier Lozano

Both Incoming and Outgoing Shelby Concepcion

Both Incoming and Outgoing Christine Staley

Both Incoming and Outgoing Brenda Díaz Nuñez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Ruth Law

Incoming or Outgoing First Name Last name

mailto:matthew.crisman@lyon.edu


Both Incoming and Outgoing Angeles Vazquez Jimenez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Nicolás Nogueira

Both Incoming and Outgoing Federico Roibón

Both Incoming and Outgoing Gustavo Tripaldi

Both Incoming and Outgoing Marco Velez Ocampo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Paola Zapata Echavarría

Outgoing Students Macarena Pérez Ovalle

Both Incoming and Outgoing Javiera Díaz

Incoming Students Fernando Olmos Galleguillos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Rocío Serrano

Both Incoming and Outgoing María José Correa

Both Incoming and Outgoing Johanna Díaz

Outgoing Students María de la Paz Carrero Tovar

Incoming Students Estefanía Santos

Outgoing Students Natalia Piedrahita

Incoming Students Fiorella Rivera

Both Incoming and Outgoing Fiorella Rivera

Outgoing Students Natalia Zapata

Both Incoming and Outgoing Katherine Maestre

Both Incoming and Outgoing Luisa Saenz

Both Incoming and Outgoing

Both Incoming and Outgoing Maria Luisa Ferrand

Both Incoming and Outgoing Mariuxi Alvarado

Both Incoming and Outgoing María Dolores Mahauad

Both Incoming and Outgoing Francisco Javier Rico Báez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Gabriela Galaz

Both Incoming and Outgoing Elia Laura Salinas Carus

Both Incoming and Outgoing David Contreras

Both Incoming and Outgoing Rocío Aidé García Cárdenas

Both Incoming and Outgoing Monica Lizette Gomez Juraz

Outgoing Students Leonardo Pérez Valenzuela

Incoming Students Alexia Carballo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Della Burke

Both Incoming and Outgoing Isabel Valdez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Renate Wyssmann

Both Incoming and Outgoing Zabarain Andrea

Both Incoming and Outgoing Óscar Velasco

Both Incoming and Outgoing

Incoming Students Tania López

Outgoing Students Regina Otero

Outgoing Students Edith Montes

Incoming Students Denisse Gallegos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Diego Arroyo Celaya

Both Incoming and Outgoing Margarita Villalobos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Ana Luisa Desdier Galván

Both Incoming and Outgoing Isabel Chaos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Natalia González Gutiérrez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Marisol Fernández Gudini



Both Incoming and Outgoing Nayeli del Carmen Escobar Tapia

Both Incoming and Outgoing Humberto Capetillo

Both Incoming and Outgoing

Both Incoming and Outgoing Cira González

Both Incoming and Outgoing Martha Ofelia Lobo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Aracely Sosa

Both Incoming and Outgoing Silvia Ramírez Peña

Incoming Students Norma Flores

Both Incoming and Outgoing Martha Zuñiga

Both Incoming and Outgoing José María Palacios

Both Incoming and Outgoing Yadira Isela Márquez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Ana Cecilia Garcia Valencia

Both Incoming and Outgoing Samantha Ortiz

Both Incoming and Outgoing Ivone Montes

Both Incoming and Outgoing Jesús Alberto Montalvo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Fernando Torres de la Torre

Both Incoming and Outgoing María Fernanda Flores Álvarez

Incoming Students Elsa Ruíz

Incoming Students Julio Ramos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Luis A. Almazán Romero

Both Incoming and Outgoing

Both Incoming and Outgoing Deirdre Hanna

Both Incoming and Outgoing Emma Melchor Rodgers

Incoming Students Griselda García

Outgoing Students Karol Hernández

Both Incoming and Outgoing María del Carmen Valenzuela Martínez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Rocío Anabel Espinoza Serrano

Both Incoming and Outgoing Adriana Rodriguez Reyes

Both Incoming and Outgoing Guillermo Saldaña

Both Incoming and Outgoing Anaili Judith Verdugo Palazuelos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Marco Iván López

Both Incoming and Outgoing Raúl E. Sotomayor Acosta

Both Incoming and Outgoing Alma Lucila Piña Félix

Both Incoming and Outgoing Claudia Almazán

Both Incoming and Outgoing Elizabeth Montero Soriano

Incoming Students Laura Garcia Lopez

Outgoing Students Itzel Itais Islas Perez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Elizabeth Belmares

Both Incoming and Outgoing Veronica Fuentes Quiroz

Both Incoming and Outgoing Valeria Viridiana Padilla Navarro

Both Incoming and Outgoing Griselda del Carmen De la Torre García

Outgoing Students Daniela Rodríguez

Incoming Students Hilde Gonzalez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Aldo Alonso

Both Incoming and Outgoing Karla Navarro

Both Incoming and Outgoing Maria Olga Quintana Zavala 

Both Incoming and Outgoing Marisol Delgado

Both Incoming and Outgoing Celia Quiñonez



Both Incoming and Outgoing Jessica Hernández

Both Incoming and Outgoing Jessica Hernández

Both Incoming and Outgoing Sergio Cuéllar Espadas

Both Incoming and Outgoing Kim Soriano

Both Incoming and Outgoing Nithe Muñoz

Both Incoming and Outgoing Modesto Alfonso Hernández Ortiz

Both Incoming and Outgoing Arturo Guerrero

Both Incoming and Outgoing Lorena Flores

Outgoing Students Estefanía Galaviz

Both Incoming and Outgoing Florian Dittmar

Incoming Students Andrea Sánchez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Dulce Romero Zayas

Both Incoming and Outgoing Liliana Alcántara

Both Incoming and Outgoing Roberto Pozos

Both Incoming and Outgoing Diego Prado

Both Incoming and Outgoing Sol Gordillo

Incoming Students Nuria Villanueva

Outgoing Students Edith Martínez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Brenda Gasca

Both Incoming and Outgoing Gerardo Reza

Both Incoming and Outgoing Pamela Queen Domínguez Moreno

Both Incoming and Outgoing Yazmin Alvarez

Incoming Students Carmina Aguirre

Outgoing Students Rebeca Jacqueline Murillo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Daniel Arturo Romero León

Both Incoming and Outgoing Adriana Vivanco Gutierrez

Both Incoming and Outgoing Jaqueline Ramos Lugo

Both Incoming and Outgoing Yasmin Avila

Both Incoming and Outgoing

Both Incoming and Outgoing Lorena Adame Santín

Both Incoming and Outgoing Laurie Loli

Outgoing Students Mª Begoña Miguel Abian

Both Incoming and Outgoing Daniel Santos

Both Incoming and Outgoing AnaIsabel Alvarez



yes/no

incoming@unesp.br English

intercambio.reitoria@unesp.br English

mobilidade@ufpr.br English

mobilidade@ufpr.br English

Joanne.Foxton@GeorgianCollege.ca English

Thea.Jones@GeorgianCollege.ca English

vpeters@langara.ca English

jmossiere@mtroyal.ca English

vjarmuske@mtroyal.ca English

international@selkirk.ca English

eli@selkirk.ca English

vvargasvaladez@selkirk.ca English

dbeatty@selkirk.ca English

Study.abroad@uregina.ca English

annastasia.sorensen@uregina.ca English

studyabroad@ufv.ca English

ute.minckert@uni-potsdam.de English

larisa.subasic@uni-potsdam.de English

interex@hufs.ac.kr English

exchange@hufs.ac.kr English

exchange@hufs.ac.kr English

perla@hanyang.ac.kr English

yoorhi@hanyang.ac.kr English

ypshiao@mdu.edu.tw English

beatrice@mdu.edu.tw English

vaolele.stawiarski@dominican.edu English

suzanne.balch@enmu.edu English

mei.reeder@enmu.edu English

laura.dobson@lr.edu English

Brittany.marinelli@lr.edu English

matthew.crisman@lyon.edu English

joni.bube@lyon.edu English

joseph.macade@lyon.edu English

mpaul@methodist.edu English

obooth@methodist.edu English

bmcdowell@methodist.edu English

mmonger@nmsu.edu English

bsanch13@nmsu.edu English

enikolai@nmsu.edu English

dbrandford@utep.edu English

jsmoore3@utep.edu English

lozano@uiwtx.edu English

shelby.concepcion@mail.wvu.edu English

Christine.Staley@wnmu.edu English

Brenda.DiazNunez@wnmu.edu English

exchange@uca.ac.uk English

Email Language for communication
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angeles.vazquez@unq.edu.ar Spanish

anogueira@unq.edu.ar Spanish

cooperacioninternacional@comunidad.unne.edu.ar Spanish

cooperacioninternacional@comunidad.unne.edu.ar Spanish

mvelezo@univalle.edu Spanish

pzapata@ucb.edu.bo Spanish

outgoing.drii@usach.cl Spanish

javiera.diazp@usach.cl Spanish

fernando.olmos@usach.cl Spanish

rocio.serrano@uss.cl Spanish

maria.correa@uss.cl Spanish

cooperacioninternacional@uninavarra.edu.co Spanish

outgoing@javeriana.edu.co Spanish

foreignstudents@javeriana.edu.co Spanish

nathalia.piedrahita@javeriana.edu.co Spanish

unincoming@uninorte.edu.co Spanish

fiorellar@uninorte.edu.co Spanish

unoutgoing@uninorte.edu.co Spanish

katherine.maestre@unisimonbolivar.edu.co Spanish

luisa.saenz@unisimonbolivar.edu.co Spanish

relint@unisimonbolivar.edu.co Spanish

maria.ferrand@intec.edu.do Spanish

maralvarado@ecotec.edu.ec Spanish

mdmahauad@utpl.edu.ec Spanish

movilidad.dgdi@correo.buap.mx Spanish

gabriela.galaz@cetys.mx Spanish

Elia.salinas@iest.edu.mx Spanish

tcontreras@ipn.mx Spanish

ragarciac@ipn.mx Spanish

monica.gomez@itson.edu.mx Spanish

leonardo.perez@itson.edu.mx Spanish

alexia.carballo@itson.edu.mx Spanish

deburke@iteso.mx Spanish

ivaldez@iteso.mx Spanish

renate.wyssmann@anahuac.mx Spanish

incoming.uac@anahuac.mx Spanish

ovelasco@anahuac.mx Spanish

exchange@anahuac.mx Spanish

tania.lopezr@anahuac.mx Spanish

intercambios@anahuac.mx; regina.oteror@anahuac.mx Spanish

edith.montes@anahuac.mx Spanish

denisse.gallegos@anahuac.mx Spanish

diego.arroyo@anahuac.mx Spanish

margarita.villalobos@anahuac.mx Spanish

ana.desdier@anahuac.mx Spanish

isabel.chaos@anahuac.mx Spanish

natalia.gonzalez@anahuac.mx Spanish

marisol.gudini@anahuac.mx Spanish
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nayeli.escobarta@anahuac.mx Spanish

inter.academico@correo.uaa.mx Spanish

movilidadestudiantil@edu.uaa.mx Spanish

cira.gonzalez@uabc.edu.mx Spanish
mlobo@uabc.edu.mx Spanish
aracely.sosa@uabc.edu.mx Spanish
silvia.pena@unach.mx Spanish

Spanish

mmzuniga@uach.mx Spanish

aracely.sosa@uabc.edu.mx Spanish

Spanish

sari_cmia@unach.mx Spanish

sari.caemi@unach.mx Spanish

ivmontes78@hotmail.com Spanish

jesusmontalvo@uadec.edu.mx Spanish

ftdelat@edu.uag.mx Spanish

maria.alvarez@edu.uag.mx Spanish

elsa.ruiz@edu.uag.mx Spanish

enrique.ramos@edu.uag.mx Spanish

movilidad@uagro.mx Spanish

intercambios@ual.mx Spanish

dhanna@ual.mx Spanish

emma.melchor@uanl.mx Spanish

griselda.garciam@uanl.mx Spanish

karolalehdz.outgoing@gmail.com Spanish

camava9@gmail.com Spanish

rocioespinozas@gmail.com Spanish

pime@uaslp.mx Spanish

guillermo.saldana@uaslp.mx Spanish

movilidadestudiantil@uas.edu.mx Spanish

marcoivanlopez@uas.edu.mx Spanish

raul.sotomayor@uas.edu.mx Spanish

lucila@uas.edu.mx Spanish

calmazan@uat.edu.mx Spanish

depto_movilidad@uaeh.edu.mx Spanish

movilidad_entrante@uaeh.edu.mx Spanish

iamovint@uaeh.edu.mx Spanish

ebelmares@uane.edu.mx Spanish

vfuentes@correo.uam.mx Spanish

coordinaciondeintenacionalizacion@cgci.udg.mx Spanish

griselda.delatorre@cgci.udg.mx Spanish

daniela.rodriguez@udem.edu.mx Spanish

Hildeliza.gonzalez@udem.edu.mx Spanish

aalonso@uqroo.edu.mx Spanish

karla.navarro@unison.mx Spanish

olga.quintana@unison.mx Spanish

marisol.delgado@unison.mx Spanish

c.quinonez@udetijuana.edu.mx Spanish
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